

February 4, 2021

Mr. Michael Reso City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:

City of Diamondhead

Roadway Improvements – Phase 3

Mr. Reso:

We have reviewed the bids received on January 28, 2021, for the above mentioned project. In total, four (4) bids were received and checked for errors. Any mathematical errors found were corrected on the Bid Tabulation.

We would like to note the following possible irregularities found on the Bid proposals:

1. The bid submitted by Land Shaper, Inc.; there was a mathematical error totaling the total base bid. The totaling error resulted in a change in the total base bid amount from \$404,143.30 to \$404,143.90.

The apparent responsive low bid was submitted by Land Shaper, Inc. with a total base bid of \$404,143.90. After reviewing the bid proposal submitted by Land Shaper, Inc., we found it to be in order. All items were submitted as specified, and all addendums were acknowledged.

We recommend award of the contract to Land Shaper, Inc., based on the approval of the City of Diamondhead. Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely

Digital Engineering

John M. Stein, P.E.

Manager of Engineering Operations

Attachments

BID TABULATION City of Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Ph. 3				Land Shaper Inc. 10217 Three Rivers Rd.		Warren Paving P.O. Box 2545		Huey P. Stockstill, LLC P.O. Box 758		Barriere Construction 407 C.C. Road	
Bid Date: January 28, 2021, 10:00 a.m.  Certificate of Responsibility No.				Gulfport, MS 39501 05188-MC		Gulfport, MS 39505 02932-SC		Picayune, MS 39466 21258-MC		Franklinton, LA 70438 06028-MC	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$31,564.70	\$31,564.70	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$263.75	\$263.75	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$527.50	\$527.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
5	CLEAN-UP, DRESSING & SODDING	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
6	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1-1/ 2" OVERLAY	SY	41,062	\$6.80	\$279,221.60	\$8.11	\$333,012.82	\$9.00	\$369,558.00	\$11.00	\$451,682.00
7	COLD PLANING/DISPOSAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8,982	\$3.00	\$26,946.00	\$6.00	\$53,892.00	\$3.00	\$26,946.00	\$3.50	\$31,437.00
8	FULL DEPTH PATCH	SY	215	\$150.00	\$32,250.00	\$34.00	\$7,310.00	\$170.00	\$36,550.00	\$100.00	\$21,500.00
9	APSHALTIC CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, 0" - 1 1/2"	SY	677	\$6.80	\$4,603.60	\$15.75	\$10,662.75	\$9.00	\$6,093.00	\$11.00	\$7,447.00
10	PLASTIC PVM'T STRIPING (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)(STOP BAR)	LF	384	\$12.00	\$4,608.00	\$10.55	\$4,051.20	\$15.00	\$5,760.00	\$12.75	\$4,896.00
11	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL & REPLACE WITH SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL (FOR ROADWAY & DRAINAGE STRUCTURES) FM, AH, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED	CY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID UNIT PRICE SUM				\$404,143.90 *		\$447,730.02		\$488,107.00		\$595,212.00	

<sup>\*</sup> Mathematical errors have been corrected

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TABULATION OF BIDS SHOWN HEREIN IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

John M. Stein, P.E.

